Administrative and office expenses were kept within necessary limits, with most 
funds directly spent on field-level programs, reflecting responsible financial management. 

Balance Summary 

 Previous Balance: 3,785 BDT 
 Total Income (including previous balance): 494,905 BDT 
 Total Expenditure: 491,390 BDT 
 Surplus: 3,515 BDT 

In words: Only three thousand five hundred fifteen taka. 

The surplus is reserved for initial preparation of future activities, emergency aid, and maintaining 
financial stability. Plans include expanding financial sources and increasing expenditure efficiency 
to broaden the organization's activities.